Unofficial Copy HJ0022/334217/1

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 22

(Third Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, after line 22, insert:

"(4) The President of the University of Maryland, College Park or the President's designee;";

and in lines 23, 24, 26, 28, and 30, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, strike "and"; after line 31, insert:

"(10) Two parents representing the parent associations of the constituent institutions; and";

and in line 32, strike "(9)" and substitute "(11)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 35 and 36, strike "Maryland Higher Education Commission shall" and substitute "Chancellor of the University System of Maryland shall identify staff from the System office or from a constituent institution to".